

IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE)
CARE AND TREATMENT OF) No. SC 87803
LARRY L. COFFMAN,)
 Appellant.)

APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE CITY OF ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI
TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, PROBATE DIVISION
THE HONORABLE DAVID L. DOWD, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S STATEMENT, BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

Emmett D. Queener, MOBar #30603
Attorney for Appellant
3402 Buttonwood
Columbia, Missouri 65201-3724
Telephone (573) 882-9855
FAX (573) 875-2594
emmett.queener@mspd.mo.gov

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	6
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	7
POINTS RELIED ON	12
ARGUMENT	
Point I, The 2004 amendment of Section 632.498 violates	
due process of law	17
Point II, The 2004 amendment of Section 632.498 violates	
equal protection of the law	25
Point III, Mr. Coffman demonstrated probable cause to believe	
that he is safe to be at large	30
CONCLUSION.....	36
APPENDIX	38

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

Cooper v. Oklahoma, 517 U.S. 348, 116 S.Ct. 1373, 134 L.Ed.2d 498 (1996)
..... 22

Detention of Peterson, 42 P.3d 952 (Wash.Sup.Ct., 2002) 12, 20, 21

Ex parte Wilson, 48 2d 919 (Mo. 1932) 13, 25

Foucha v. Louisiana, 504 U.S. 71, 112 S.Ct. 1780, 118 L.Ed.2d 437 (1992)
..... 15, 33
